Home ignition potential

Defensible space

WiRe Rapid Assessment Scoring Guide

Risk attribute

Roof

Siding

Combustible
attachments

Distance to adjacent
homes

Distanceto overgrown
vegetation (0'-100')

Distance to other
combustibles (non-
vegetation)

Response categories
o & weight

Tile, metal, or asphalt shingles
30%
Wood (shake shingles)

Stucco, cement, brick, stone, or other
noncombustible siding

Logor heavy timbers 7%

Wood or vinyl siding

No combustible attachments
10%
Combustible attachments present

More than 100"
30'-100'

20%
10'-29'

Lessthan 10’

More than 100"
30'-100'

10%
5'-29'

Lessthan5'

More than 30'or no combustibleitems
5'-30' 8%

Lessthan5'

Attribute Category

score
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Access

Risk rating

Risk attribute

Distance to dangerous
topography

Slope

Adjacent fuels
(100'-150')

Address posting

Ingress/Egress

Driveway clearance

Driveway length

Low
Moderate

Hgh
Veryhigh |
Ecreme |

Response categories
Morethan 150"
50'-150'

Lessthan 50'

Gentle: Less than 20%
Moderate: 20% -45%

Steep: Greater than 45%

Light
Medium

Dense

Fully meets standard
Visible, but does not meet all standards

Not posted/visible from the primary road

Two or more roadsin/out

Oneroad in/out

Meets both standards (height and width)

Meets one, but not both, standards (height or
width)

Does not meet either standard (height or
width)

Lessthan 150'long
150'or more with "adequate" turnaround

150'or more without "adequate" turnaround

20
251
326
456
541

250
325
455
540
1000

Attribute Category

weight

5%

2%

4%

1%

1%

1%

1%

score



